## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM322239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perminova, Inc.		10/15/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	toSense, Inc.	
Street Address:	4225 Executive Square Ste. 570	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86256417	COVA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mike@biotechlaw.net Michael Whittaker Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 14677 Via Bettona Ste 110-201 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Whittaker
SIGNATURE:	/mw/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PERMINOVA INC - CA - Amendment Correction-Domestic - 10-23-2014 copy#page1.tif source=PERMINOVA INC - CA - Amendment Correction-Domestic - 10-23-2014 copy#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005394 FRAME: 0632

900306268

400

# 2993437 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PERMINOVA, INC.

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected Chairman of the Board of Directors and Secretary of Perminova, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of this corporation is TOSENSE, INC."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the corporation's Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 1,133,768 shares of Common Stock and 16,000,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Series A Preferred Stock voting together as a single class.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Date: 0ct. 15 , 2014

Rory Moore, Chairman of the Board of Directors

FILED CC Secretary of State State of California

OCT 17 2014

Matthew Banet, Secretary

w



I hereby centry that the fixegoing transcript of the source of the sourc

OCT 23 2014 PS

Date;

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005394 FRAME: 0634

**RECORDED: 11/05/2014**